
KUMMAYAK RURAL MUNICIPALITY 
OFFICE OF RURAL MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE 

Yashok, Panchthar,                       Province no. 1, Nepal 

Invitation for Bid (IFB) 

Date of Publication: 07, Chaitra, 2076  (20,March 2020) 

1. Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Kummayak Rural Municipality YashokPanchthar Invites Online Bids under e-

procurement system from eligible bidders for the procurement of following works. 

S.N. Contract Identification Number Description and location 
of works 

Estimate 
amount 
without VAT 
(NRs.) 

Bid Security 
Amount 
(NRs.) 

Cost of 
bidding 
Documents 
(NRs.) 

1. KRM/NCB/WORK/2076/077-01 Upgrading of Bhadaure, 
SawaKholapul Road, 
Kummayak RM-1 

 
         - 

124500.00 3000.00 

2. KRM/NCB/WORK/2076/077-02 Construction and 
Maintainance of Deurali-
Sarbajanik AA.VI-
Khamare-Hattipokhari 
Road, Kummayak RM-3 

 
 
         - 

62000.00 3000.00 

2. Eligible bidders may obtain further Information and Inspect the bidding document from the PPMO website 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp 

3. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Kummayak Rural Municipality, 

YashokPanchthar at 03-04-2020, 13:00 hrs for KRM/NCB/WORK/2076/077-01  and03-04-2020, 15:00 hrs for 

KRM/NCB/WORK/2076/077-02. 

4. Bidding Document is available online and can be downloaded from e-GP system 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Interested bidders should register in e-GP system and deposit the cost of 

bidding document in the following specified bank. 

Name of bank Name of office Account Name Office code 
number 

Office revenue account 
number 

Mega Bank ltd. Kummayak Rural 
Municipality 

GA 4.1 KUMMAYAK 
GAUNPALIKA CHALU 
SANCHIT KOSH KHATA 

8010102503 0960010021069 

5. Interested bidders should submit online bids through e-procurement portal http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on 

or before 12:00hrs of 19-04-2020. Bidders are requested to follow the electronic bids submission procedure as 

specified in e-GP system operating guideline-2073 and user manuals issued by PPMO which are available in e-GP 

system. Online bids shall be opened in the presence of bidders representatives who choose to attend on 19-04-

2020 14:00 hrs for KRM/NCB/WORK/2076/077-01 and 19-04-2020 15:00 hrs for KRM/NCB/WORK/2076/077-02 

at Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Kummayak Rural Municipality, YashokPanchthar.  Online bids must be valid 

for a period of 90 days counting form the day of Bid Opening and must be accompanied by the bid security which 

shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the Bid Validity period. The scanned copy of Bid security should be 

uploaded in the e-GP system during the bid submission. 

Information to deposit the bid security amount  

Name of bank  Office code Number Account Name   Deposit A/C number 

Mega Bank Ltd. 8010102503 GA-3 KUMMAYAK GAUNPALIKA DHARAUTI KHATA 0960010021014 

6. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened 

on the next working date at the same time and venue.  

7. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning 

reason.        

Chief Administrative Officer 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp%20on%20or%20before%2012:00
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp%20on%20or%20before%2012:00

